The NWU Costume Library

costume & props rentals Nebraska Wesleyan University

Terms and Conditions of Rental:

1. Costumes and props are due on the arranged Due Date.
All rented items must be returned to The NWU Costume Library DURING BUSINESS HOURS
ONLY on or before the arranged due date and MUST be checked in by a Costume Librarian to be
considered returned. Any items not returned during business hours by the due date, not returned to the
NWU Costume Library, and/or not checked in by a Costume Librarian will result in a 20% late fee of the
original order total. If the items are not returned within 4 weeks of the specified due date, the renter will be
responsible for the full replacement value of the items.

2. You must contact The NWU Costume Library to receive an extension on rented items. The renter may receive an extension on the rental if they are unable to return the items by the due date. The renter must contact The NWU Costume Library (402-465-2390 or costumelibrary@nebrwesleyan.edu) ON or BEFORE the due date for an extension. There is no charge for an extension if the items are returned by the new due date. If the rental is not returned by the new due date, the renter will lose their deposit and will be subject to the terms in section 1.

3. Costumes and Props are to be returned in original condition.

Costumes must be returned in the same condition in which they were rented. Any alterations must be temporary and be removed before costumes are returned, and no pieces may be distressed or permanently altered without written permission of the Costume Library Manager. This includes any alterations which you may feel are improving the costume. Items not returned in original condition will result in additional charges, including, but not limited to, retention of deposit. Alterations which constitute permanent damage will result in a fee equal B/B 12 Tf1 0 0 0 ibra reW nepmproluding, but (ned b)--2(s)5(i5Dam0 & 72 reW no.003(d (ra)-))5(e reWonld no.003(d (ra)-))5(e reWo